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Current Geography Selection: (1 Selected) Counties: Broome County

Demographic Detail Summary Report

Population Demographics

Percent Change

1990 2000 2009 2014 1990 to 2009 to
Census Census Estimate Projection 2000 2014

Total Population 212,161 200,536 195,199 193,108 -5.5% -1.1%
Population Density

296.5 280.3 272. 269.9 -5.5% -1.1%
(Pop/Sq Mi) 8 8 ? °
Total Households 81,842 80,749 76,493 69,159 -1.3% -9.6%
Population by
Gender:
Male 102,294 48.2% 96,733 48.2% 96,437 49.4% 99,348 51.5% -5.4% 3.0%
Female 109,867 51.8% 103,803 51.8% 98,762 50.6% 93,760 48.6% -5.5% -5.1%

Population by Race/Ethnicity

Percent Change

1990 2000 2009 2014 1990to 2009 to

Census Census Estimate Projection 2000 2014
White 202,947 95.7% 183,153 91.3% 175,615 90.0% 175,862 91.1%  -9.8% 0.1%
Black 4,334 2.0% 6,575 3.3% 7,227 3.7% 5660 2.9%  51.7% 21.7%
American Indian or 355 0.2% 384 0.2% 79 0.0% 6 0.0%  82% -92.4%
Alaska Native
Asian or pacific 3,677 1.7% 5,638 2.8% 7,309  3.7% 7,721 4.0%  53.3% 5.6%
Islander
Some Other Race 846  0.4% 1,593  0.8% 1,640 0.8% 1,663 0.9%  88.3% 1.4%
Two or More Races 3,193 1.6% 3,329 1.7% 2,196 1.1% -34.0%
Hispanic Ethnicity 2,478 1.2% 3,986  2.0% 5,098 2.6% 5491 2.8%  60.9% 7.7%
Not Hispanic or 209,681 98.8% 196,550 98.0% 190,101 97.4% 187,617 97.2%  -6.3% 1.3%

Latino

Population by Age

Percent Change

1990 2000 2009 2014 1990 to 2009 to
Census Census Estimate Projection 2000 2014
Oto4 14,516 6.8% 11,271 5.6% 13,100 6.7% 11,878 6.2% -22.4% -9.3%
5to 14 26,593 12.5% 26,957 13.4% 20,619 10.6% 22,695 11.8% 1.4% 10.1%
15 to 19 14,907 7.0% 15,506 7.7% 14,051 7.2% 10,251 5.3% 4.0% -27.0%

20 to 24 17,807 8.4% 14,516 7.2% 16,651 8.5% 13,840 7.2% -18.5% -16.9%



25to 34
35to 44
45 to 54
55 to 64
65 to 74
75 to 84
85+

Median Age:

Total Population

35,514
29,654
21,465
19,869
18,024
10,354

3,445

34.1

Households by Income

$0 - $15,000

$15,000 - $24,999
$25,000 - $34,999
$35,000 - $49,999
$50,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $99,999

$100,000 -
$149,999

$150,000 +
Average Hhid
Income

Median Hhid
Income

Per Capita Income

1990
Census

20,271
14,960
13,639
15,104
12,190

3,589

1,406

661

$34,838

$28,762

$13,617

Employment and Business

Age 16 + Population
In Labor Force
Employed
Unemployed
In Armed Forces
Not In Labor Force
Number of Employees
(Daytime Pop)
Number of
Establishments
Emp in Blue Collar
Occupations

Emp in White Collar
Occupations

1990
Census

168,489
104,792
98,713
5,943
146
63,697

16.7%
14.0%
10.1%
9.4%
8.5%
4.9%
1.6%

24.8%
18.3%
16.7%
18.5%
14.9%
4.4%

1.7%

0.8%

62.2%

94.2%
5.7%
0.1%

37.8%

22,740
31,049
26,922
18,744
16,073
12,182

4,576

38.1

2000
Census

15,792
12,590
11,607
13,663
14,270

6,502

4,334

1,991

$46,610

$35,374

$18,768

2000
Census

159,645
96,541
91,319

5,167
55
63,104

34,992

56,327

11.3% 25,584
15.5% 22,733
13.4% 28,005
9.3% 22,181

8.0% 15,257
6.1% 11,803
2.3% 5,259
38.5

2009

Estimate

19.6% 11,161
15.6% 10,453
14.4% 9,001
16.9% 11,895
17.7% 14,781
8.1% 8,246

5.4% 7,201

2.5% 3,755

$57,636

$44,187

$23,722

2009
Estimate

158,708
60.5% 95,598
94.6% 87,477
5.4% 8,089
0.1% 32
39.5% 63,110

113,159

7,749

38.3%

61.7%

13.1%
11.6%
14.3%
11.4%
7.8%
6.0%
2.7%

14.6%
13.7%
11.8%
15.6%
19.3%
10.8%

9.4%

4.9%

60.2%

91.5%
8.5%
0.0%

39.8%

30,333
21,451
25,042
24,591
16,977
11,246

4,850

38.4

2014
Projection

9,269
8,737
7,569

10,258

13,718
7,767

7,687

4,154

$68,002

$47,788

$25,530

2014
Projection

156,436
94,662
89,048

5,584
30
61,774

15.7%
11.1%
13.0%
12.7%
8.8%
5.8%
2.5%

13.4%
12.6%
10.9%
14.8%
19.8%
11.2%

11.1%

6.0%

60.5%
94.1%
5.9%
0.0%
39.5%

-36.0%
4.7%
25.4%
-5.7%
-10.8%
17.7%
32.8%

12.0%

18.6%
-5.6%
-10.6%
10.9%
11.3%
-4.7%
-7.8%

-0.3%

Percent Change

1990 to
2000

-22.1%
-15.8%
-14.9%
-9.5%
17.1%
81.2%

208.3%

201.2%

33.8%

23.0%

37.8%

2009 to
2014

-17.0%
-16.4%
-15.9%
-13.8%
-7.2%
-5.8%

6.8%

10.6%

18.0%

8.2%

7.6%

Percent Change

1990 to
2000

-5.2%
-7.9%
-7.5%
-13.1%
-62.3%
-0.9%

2009 to
2014

-1.4%
-1.0%
1.8%
-31.0%
-6.3%
-2.1%



Housing Units

Total Housing Units
Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant

Vehicles Available

Average Vehicles Per
Hhid

0 Vehicles
Available

1 Vehicle Available

2+ Vehicles
Available

Marital Status

Age 15+ Population

Married, Spouse
Present

Married, Spouse
Absent

Divorced
Widowed

Never Married

1990
Census

87,968
53,519
28,323

6,126

1990
Census

1.60

9,842
30,041

46,891

1990
Census

171,039

91,625

3,962

12,618
14,390
48,454

Educational Attainment

Age 25+ Population
Grade K - 8
Grade 9 - 12

High School
Graduate

Some College, No
Degree

Associates Degree
Bachelor's Degree
Graduate Degree

No Schooling
Completed

1990
Census

138,325
10,688
18,512

45,469

21,658

13,446
17,075
11,466

2000

Census

88,817

60.8% 52,566
32.2% 28,183
7.0% 8,068
2000

Census

1.40

11.3% 10,025
34.6% 31,066
54.0% 39,658
2000

Census

162,308

53.6% 79,022
2.3% 7,666
7.4% 15,380
8.4% 13,463
28.3% 46,777
2000

Census

132,286

7.7% 5,578
13.4% 14,677
32.9% 43,294
15.7% 24,267
9.7% 13,322
12.3% 16,641
8.3% 13,344
1,163

2009

Estimate

88,764

59.2% 51,723

31.7% 24,770

9.1% 12,271

2009

Estimate

1.60

12.4% 8,831

38.5% 28,300

49.1% 39,362

2009

Estimate

161,529

48.7% 79,343

4.7% 7,554

9.5% 15,183

8.3% 13,197

28.8% 46,252

2009

Estimate

130,822

4.2% 4,739

11.1% 10,625

32.7% 44,735

18.3% 20,200

10.1% 16,034

12.6% 18,621

10.1% 15,868
0.9%

2014

Projection

88,568

58.3% 47,258
27.9% 21,901
13.8% 19,409
2014

Projection

1.50

11.5% 7,814
37.0% 25,621
51.5% 35,724
2014

Projection

158,595

49.1% 78,238
4.7% 7,387
9.4% 14,784
8.2% 12,661
28.6% 45,525
2014

Projection

134,490

3.6% 5,388
8.1% 10,349
34.2% 44,401
15.4% 19,937
12.3% 16,908
14.2% 20,128
12.1% 17,379

53.4%
24.7%
21.9%

11.3%

37.1%

51.7%

49.3%

4.7%

9.3%
8.0%
28.7%

4.0%
7.7%

33.0%

14.8%

12.6%
15.0%
12.9%

Percent Change

1990 to 2009 to
2000 2014
1.0% -0.2%
-1.8% -8.6%
-0.5% -11.6%

31.7% 58.2%

Percent Change

1990 to 2009 to
2000 2014

-11.9% -9.3%
1.9% -11.5%
3.4% -9.5%

-15.4% -9.2%

Percent Change

1990 to 2009 to
2000 2014
-5.1% -1.8%

-13.8% -1.4%
93.5% -2.2%
21.9% -2.6%
-6.4% -4.1%
-3.5% -1.6%

Percent Change

1990 to 2009 to
2000 2014
-4.4% 2.8%

-47.8% 13.7%

-20.7% -2.6%
-4.8% -0.7%
12.0% -1.3%
-0.9% 5.5%
-2.5% 8.1%
16.4% 9.5%



Current year data is for the year 2009, 5 year projected data is for the year 2014. More About Our Data.
Demographic data © 2009 by Experian/Applied Geographic Solutions.
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