

Date: 10/09/09

Current Geography Selection: (1 Selected) Counties: Broome County

Demographic Detail Summary Report

Population Demographics

									Percen	t Change
	1990 Census		2000 Census	E	2009 stimate	Pr	2014 ojection		1990 to 2000	2009 to 2014
Total Population	212,161		200,536		195,199		193,108		-5.5%	-1.1%
Population Density (Pop/Sq Mi)	296.5		280.3		272.8		269.9		-5.5%	-1.1%
Total Households	81,842		80,749		76,493		69,159		-1.3%	-9.6%
Population by Gender:										
Male	102,294	48.2%	96,733	48.2%	96,437	49.4%	99,348	51.5%	-5.4%	3.0%
Female	109,867	51.8%	103,803	51.8%	98,762	50.6%	93,760	48.6%	-5.5%	-5.1%

Population by Race/Ethnicity

									Percer	nt Change
	1990 Census		2000 Census		2009 Estimate		2014 Projection		1990 to 2000	2009 to 2014
White	202,947	95.7%	183,153	91.3%	175,615	90.0%	175,862	91.1%	-9.8%	0.1%
Black	4,334	2.0%	6,575	3.3%	7,227	3.7%	5,660	2.9%	51.7%	-21.7%
American Indian or Alaska Native	355	0.2%	384	0.2%	79	0.0%	6	0.0%	8.2%	-92.4%
Asian or Pacific Islander	3,677	1.7%	5,638	2.8%	7,309	3.7%	7,721	4.0%	53.3%	5.6%
Some Other Race	846	0.4%	1,593	0.8%	1,640	0.8%	1,663	0.9%	88.3%	1.4%
Two or More Races			3,193	1.6%	3,329	1.7%	2,196	1.1%		-34.0%
Hispanic Ethnicity	2,478	1.2%	3,986	2.0%	5,098	2.6%	5,491	2.8%	60.9%	7.7%
Not Hispanic or Latino	209,681	98.8%	196,550	98.0%	190,101	97.4%	187,617	97.2%	-6.3%	-1.3%

Population by Age

									Percer	it Change
	1990 Census		2000 Census		2009 Estimate		2014 Projection		1990 to 2000	2009 to 2014
0 to 4	14,516	6.8%	11,271	5.6%	13,100	6.7%	11,878	6.2%	-22.4%	-9.3%
5 to 14	26,593	12.5%	26,957	13.4%	20,619	10.6%	22,695	11.8%	1.4%	10.1%
15 to 19	14,907	7.0%	15,506	7.7%	14,051	7.2%	10,251	5.3%	4.0%	-27.0%
20 to 24	17,807	8.4%	14,516	7.2%	16,651	8.5%	13,840	7.2%	-18.5%	-16.9%

25 to 34	35,514	16.7%	22,740	11.3%	25,584	13.1%	30,333	15.7%	-36.0%	18.6%
35 to 44	29,654	14.0%	31,049	15.5%	22,733	11.6%	21,451	11.1%	4.7%	-5.6%
45 to 54	21,465	10.1%	26,922	13.4%	28,005	14.3%	25,042	13.0%	25.4%	-10.6%
55 to 64	19,869	9.4%	18,744	9.3%	22,181	11.4%	24,591	12.7%	-5.7%	10.9%
65 to 74	18,024	8.5%	16,073	8.0%	15,257	7.8%	16,977	8.8%	-10.8%	11.3%
75 to 84	10,354	4.9%	12,182	6.1%	11,803	6.0%	11,246	5.8%	17.7%	-4.7%
85+	3,445	1.6%	4,576	2.3%	5,259	2.7%	4,850	2.5%	32.8%	-7.8%
Median Age:										
Total Population	34.1		38.1		38.5		38.4		12.0%	-0.3%
Households by Income										
									Percen	t Change
	1990 Census		2000 Census		2009 Estimate		2014 Projection		1990 to 2000	2009 to 2014
\$0 - \$15,000	20,271	24.8%	15,792	19.6%	11,161	14.6%	9,269	13.4%	-22.1%	-17.0%
\$15,000 - \$24,999	14,960	18.3%	12,590	15.6%	10,453	13.7%	8,737	12.6%	-15.8%	-16.4%
\$25,000 - \$34,999	13,639	16.7%	11,607	14.4%	9,001	11.8%	7,569	10.9%	-14.9%	-15.9%
\$35,000 - \$49,999	15,104	18.5%	13,663	16.9%	11,895	15.6%	10,258	14.8%	-9.5%	-13.8%
\$50,000 - \$74,999	12,190	14.9%	14,270	17.7%	14,781	19.3%	13,718	19.8%	17.1%	-7.2%
\$75,000 - \$99,999	3,589	4.4%	6,502	8.1%	8,246	10.8%	7,767	11.2%	81.2%	-5.8%
\$100,000 - \$149,999	1,406	1.7%	4,334	5.4%	7,201	9.4%	7,687	11.1%	208.3%	6.8%
\$150,000 +	661	0.8%	1,991	2.5%	3,755	4.9%	4,154	6.0%	201.2%	10.6%
Average Hhld Income	\$34,838		\$46,610		\$57,636		\$68,002		33.8%	18.0%
Median Hhld Income	\$28,762		\$35,374		\$44,187		\$47,788		23.0%	8.2%
Per Capita Income	\$13,617		\$18,768		\$23,722		\$25,530		37.8%	7.6%
Employment and B	usiness									
									Percer	t Change
	1990 Census		2000 Census		2009 Estimate		2014 Projection		1990 to 2000	2009 to 2014
Age 16 + Population	168,489		159,645		158,708		156,436		-5.2%	-1.4%
In Labor Force	104,792	62.2%	96,541	60.5%	95,598	60.2%	94,662	60.5%	-7.9%	-1.0%
Employed	98,713	94.2%	91,319	94.6%	87,477	91.5%	89,048	94.1%	-7.5%	1.8%
Unemployed	5,943	5.7%	5,167	5.4%	8,089	8.5%	5,584	5.9%	-13.1%	-31.0%
In Armed Forces	146	0.1%	55	0.1%	32	0.0%	30	0.0%	-62.3%	-6.3%
Not In Labor Force	63,697	37.8%	63,104	39.5%	63,110	39.8%	61,774	39.5%	-0.9%	-2.1%

113,159

7,749

In Armed Forces Not In Labor Force	146 63,697	0.1% 37.8%	55 63,104	0.1% 39.5%
Number of Employees (Daytime Pop)				
Number of Establishments				
Emp in Blue Collar Occupations			34,992	38.3%
Emp in White Collar Occupations			56,327	61.7%

Housing Units										
									Percer	nt Change
	1990 Census		2000 Census		2009 Estimate		2014 Projection		1990 to 2000	2009 to 2014
Total Housing Units	87,968		88,817		88,764		88,568		1.0%	-0.2%
Owner Occupied	53,519	60.8%	52,566	59.2%	51,723	58.3%	47,258	53.4%	-1.8%	-8.6%
Renter Occupied	28,323	32.2%	28,183	31.7%	24,770	27.9%	21,901	24.7%	-0.5%	-11.6%
Vacant	6,126	7.0%	8,068	9.1%	12,271	13.8%	19,409	21.9%	31.7%	58.2%
Vehicles Available										
									Percer	nt Change
	1990 Census		2000 Census		2009 Estimate		2014 Projection		1990 to 2000	2009 to 2014
Average Vehicles Per Hhld	1.60		1.40		1.60		1.50		-11.9%	-9.3%
0 Vehicles Available	9,842	11.3%	10,025	12.4%	8,831	11.5%	7,814	11.3%	1.9%	-11.5%
1 Vehicle Available	30,041	34.6%	31,066	38.5%	28,300	37.0%	25,621	37.1%	3.4%	-9.5%
2+ Vehicles Available	46,891	54.0%	39,658	49.1%	39,362	51.5%	35,724	51.7%	-15.4%	-9.2%
Marital Status										
									Percer	nt Change
	1990 Census		2000 Census		2009 Estimate		2014 Projection		1990 to 2000	2009 to 2014
Age 15+ Population	171,039		162,308		161,529		158,595		-5.1%	-1.8%
Married, Spouse Present	91,625	53.6%	79,022	48.7%	79,343	49.1%	78,238	49.3%	-13.8%	-1.4%
Married, Spouse Absent	3,962	2.3%	7,666	4.7%	7,554	4.7%	7,387	4.7%	93.5%	-2.2%
Divorced	12 618	7 4%	15 380	9.5%	15 183	9.4%	14 784	9.3%	21 9%	-2.6%

									Percer	it Change
	1990 Census		2000 Census		2009 Estimate		2014 Projection		1990 to 2000	2009 to 2014
Age 15+ Population	171,039		162,308		161,529		158,595		-5.1%	-1.8%
Married, Spouse Present	91,625	53.6%	79,022	48.7%	79,343	49.1%	78,238	49.3%	-13.8%	-1.4%
Married, Spouse Absent	3,962	2.3%	7,666	4.7%	7,554	4.7%	7,387	4.7%	93.5%	-2.2%
Divorced	12,618	7.4%	15,380	9.5%	15,183	9.4%	14,784	9.3%	21.9%	-2.6%
Widowed	14,390	8.4%	13,463	8.3%	13,197	8.2%	12,661	8.0%	-6.4%	-4.1%
Never Married	48,454	28.3%	46,777	28.8%	46,252	28.6%	45,525	28.7%	-3.5%	-1.6%

Educational Attainment

									Percer	nt Change
	1990 Census		2000 Census		2009 Estimate		2014 Projection		1990 to 2000	2009 to 2014
Age 25+ Population	138,325		132,286		130,822		134,490		-4.4%	2.8%
Grade K - 8	10,688	7.7%	5,578	4.2%	4,739	3.6%	5,388	4.0%	-47.8%	13.7%
Grade 9 - 12	18,512	13.4%	14,677	11.1%	10,625	8.1%	10,349	7.7%	-20.7%	-2.6%
High School Graduate	45,469	32.9%	43,294	32.7%	44,735	34.2%	44,401	33.0%	-4.8%	-0.7%
Some College, No Degree	21,658	15.7%	24,267	18.3%	20,200	15.4%	19,937	14.8%	12.0%	-1.3%
Associates Degree	13,446	9.7%	13,322	10.1%	16,034	12.3%	16,908	12.6%	-0.9%	5.5%
Bachelor's Degree	17,075	12.3%	16,641	12.6%	18,621	14.2%	20,128	15.0%	-2.5%	8.1%
Graduate Degree	11,466	8.3%	13,344	10.1%	15,868	12.1%	17,379	12.9%	16.4%	9.5%
No Schooling Completed			1,163	0.9%						

Current year data is for the year **2009**, 5 year projected data is for the year **2014**. More About Our Data. Demographic data © 2009 by Experian/Applied Geographic Solutions.

© 2009. DemographicsNow is brought to you by SRC, LLC.

SRC, DemographicsNow.com and the SRC and DemographicsNow.com logos are trademarks of SRC, LLC. All rights reserved.

Privacy Statement | License Agreement